Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

grin PTC		
	PATENT	S ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
L.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): MICRODRUG AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEDERIO AG Address: P.O. Box 138 CH-6052 Hergiswil NW Switzerland
Additi □ Y	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Ycs ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_
This	document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	09/664,385; 10/134,474; 10/134,597	6,513,663; 6,622,723; 6,536,426; 6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239
		6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341;
 5.		6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239
<u> </u>	Addi	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USI	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6,722,365; 6,422,236; 6,696,090; 6,571,793; 6,439,227; 6,651,341; 6,592,930; 6,671,161; and 6,840,239 litional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

703 685 0573

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2005. Patrick Feagans

PATENT

1503-MISC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MICRODRUG AG**, hereafter referred to as "assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded in and to the following:

United States Patent Application Serial Nos. 09/664,385 filed September 18, 2000; 10/134,474 filed April 30, 2002 and 10/134,597 filed April 30, 2002,

and

United States Patent Nos. 6,513,663 issued February 4, 2003; 6,622,723 issued September 23, 2003; 6,536,426 issued March 25, 2003; 6,722,365 issued April 20, 2004; 6,422,236 issued July 23, 2002; 6,696,090 issued February 24, 2004; 6,571,793 issued June 3, 2003; 6,439,227 issued August 27, 2002; 6,651,341 issued November 25, 2003; 6,592,930 issued July 15, 2003; 6,671,161 issued December 30, 2003 and 6,840,239 issued January 11, 2005,

AND WHEREAS, **MEDERIO AG**, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", located and doing business at P.O. Box 138, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring all of **MICRODRUG AG**'s interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration to MICRODRUG AG in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICRODRUG AG has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said MEDERIO AG the full and exclusive right to the said patent application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by MICRODRUG AG had this assignment and sale not been made. MICRODRUG AG hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0658

1503-MISC

Furthermore, **MICRODRUG AG**, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said *patents* aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

MICRODRUG AG

Fitle .

Date <u>March</u> 11, 2005

RECORDED: 04/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0659